Pacific Gas and Electric Company issued the following release entitled:

## Diablo Canyon Decommissioning Engagement Panel in Collaboration with PG&E Will Host a Public Meeting to Discuss the Status of the Diablo Canyon Lands

## September 14, 2023

**San Luis Obispo, Calif.** – The Diablo Canyon Decommissioning Engagement Panel (Panel), in collaboration with Pacific Gas and Electric Company (PG&E), will host an in-person and virtual meeting **Wednesday, September 20, from 6:00pm-9:00pm** (PT). The meeting is being held to discuss the status of the lands surrounding Diablo Canyon Power Plant (DCPP), the Panel's recommendations for the use of the lands, and updates from state agencies on funds allocated for land conservation, public access planning and economic development of the lands where the power plant is located.

The meeting will include presentations from the Governor's Office of Business and Economic Development, California Natural Resource Agency, State Coastal Conservancy and PG&E.

"Panelists are local community members who broadly reflect diverse community viewpoints. We are looking forward to hearing from key organizations on the status of activities that will potentially determine the future use of the Diablo Canyon lands and repurposing of the plant site," Scott Lathrop, Ex Officio member representing the yak tit<sup>y</sup>u tit<sup>y</sup>u yak tiłhini Northern Chumash Tribe, said.

"PG&E takes pride in our environmental stewardship of the 14 miles of pristine coastline that extends from Avila Beach to Montaña de Oro State Park in San Luis Obispo County. We look forward to hearing from tribal groups, community members and regulatory agencies regarding options for the future use of these lands," Maureen Zawalick, DCPP vice president, said.

## Several Ways to Participate:

- The in-person meeting will be held at the San Luis Obispo County Government Center at 1055 Monterey Street in San Luis Obispo.
- To register to attend the meeting online and to review the agenda, visit the Panel's website at <a href="https://diablocanyonpanel.org/">https://diablocanyonpanel.org/</a>.
- The meeting will also be broadcast on SLOSPAN and local access Channel 21.

## About the Panel:

The Diablo Canyon Decommissioning Engagement Panel was created to foster open and frequent dialogue between members of the local community and PG&E on matters related to DCPP decommissioning. Panelists are local community members from across San Luis Obispo County who were selected to broadly represent diverse community viewpoints. The Panel meets periodically on matters related to DCPP decommissioning and the future use of DCPP lands and facilities.

###